504158376 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4205050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504113332

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHSTAR ENERGY SERVICES INC.	03/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECH-STAR FLUID SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	625, 404 - 6 AVENUE SW	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0R9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15353331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: ROSEANN B. CALDWELL, BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 BANKERS HALL EAST

Address Line 2: 855-2ND STREET SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71904-28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEANN B. CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Roseann B. Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tech-Star-ChangeOfName-Certified#page1.tif

PATENT 504158376 REEL: 040817 FRAME: 0988

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2011002520



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF

AMENDMENT

TECH-STAR ENERGY SERVICES INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO TECH-STAR FLUID SYSTEMS INC. ON 2010/03/04.



To the best of my knowledge or belief, the document to which this is affixed is a true copy of the Certificate of Amendment issued under the Alberta Business Corporations Act, evidencing the change of name for TECH-STAR FLUID SYSTEMS INC. effective 2010/03/04.

Roseann B. Caldwell, Patent Agent Reg. No. 37,077

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

Dated: Dec 28, 2016

PATENT

2010-03-04

REEL: 040817 FRAME: 0989